

Form PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 10/02)

.H/2004 S

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102779265 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 6.21.04 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Paul M. Lyrene, Ph.D. Name: Florida Foundation Seed Producers, Inc. Hort. Sciences, Univ. of Florida Internal Address: P.O. Box 309 P.O. Box 110690 Gainesville, FL 32611-0690 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 📮 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 3913 Hwy. 71 Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ City: Greenwood State: FL Zip: 32443 **Execution Date:** 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Thomas D. Stadsklev 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Florida Foundation Seed Producers, Inc. X Enclosed Internal Address: P.O. Box 309 Authorized to be charged to deposit account MASSI 00000006 10872300 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3913 Hwy. 71 \_\_\_\_Zip:\_32443 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Greenwood State: FL DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas D. Stadsklev Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Docket Number (optional)

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, I, Paul M. Lyrene	of <u>Gainesville, Florida</u> , hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
Blueberry Plant Called 'Springhigh'	
No, dated	; and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,	•
Whereas, Florida Foundation Seed Producers, Inc.	
of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is	
P.O. Box 309, Greenwood, Florida 32442 U.S.A.	
City of <u>Greenwood</u> , and State of	of Florida
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the sa	me would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	<b>.</b>
Executed this day of	) une , 20 04 ,
at <u>Gainesville, Florida</u>	
	$\bigcap$ $\bigcap$ m $\bigcap$
	Saul III Fyrene
. /	(Signature)
State of Harda)	Davil M. Lunana
County of Alachua ) SS: 331423650	
Before me personally appeared said Paul m. Syrenc	
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 3 day	
of <u>June</u> , 20 04	
SINEY PURE L. J. KILGORE	La Lican
MY COMMISSION # DD 034644	(Notany Dublic)
Seal (** EXPIRES; August 17, 2005 )	L.T. V. (1986

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

**REEL: 015497 FRAME: 0826**